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BUILT-IN 700 SERIES GRILLS AND BURNERS
napoleon.com

ALL NEW

OUTDOOR COOKING  
YOU CAN ESCAPE TO.



WITH ALL NEW  Drop-In Burners, Zero Clearance Liners, Doors and Drawers

CREATE A 5-STAR MEAL 
WITHOUT LEAVING HOME.

ALL NEW 

BUILT-IN  SERIES
Introducing Napoleon’s New Built-in Series – a True Built-in Design for Seamless Installation
A collection of all 304 stainless steel grills in three sizes, Infrared SIZZLE ZONE™ and range top burners available 
in two sizes, and zero clearance liners in four sizes. Combined with Napoleon’s Built-in components and OASIS™ 
Modular Islands, your outdoor kitchen collection is sure to impress and provide versatile options for endless design 
opportunities. Browse our collection and let your imagination soar.

FOR 15 YEARS + 
LIFETIME MAJOR COMPONENTS

NIGHT LIGHT™ 
Control Knobs 
with SafetyGlow
The control knobs with 
SafetyGlow turn red when a 
burner is in use

32" with Infrared Rear Burner 38" with Infrared Rear Burner 44" with Dual Infrared Rear Burners

Erik Crighton




BUILT-IN 700 SERIES
The anatomy of the perfect built-in grill

Integrated Rotisserie 
Kit Storage
On-hand for easy access for 
convenient rotisserie cooking

Trimless Design for 
Seamless Installation
Built-in trim for better tolerance with  
cut-outs and no modifications to create 
a  trimless design

Dual-Level Stainless Steel 
Sear Plates
The multi-level set up creates even heat 
distribution and protects the burners

Instant JETFIRE™ Ignition
Easy to use ignition system shoots 
a jet flame to light each gas burner 
individually for quick start-ups

NIGHT LIGHT™ Control Knobs 
with SafetyGlow
The control knobs with SafetyGlow 
turn red when a burner is in use

Dual Two Position 
Warming Racks (Grills)
Add more space for warming, toasting, 
baking with two-positions

304 Stainless Steel 
Construction
with brushed stainless steel trim  
for seamless design

Temperature Gauge With 
Smoke and Sear Range
Accurately measures the temperature of 
your grill for optimal temperature control

9.5mm Stainless Steel 
Iconic WAVE™ Cooking Grids
Contour design and construction 
ensures consistent cooking

Rear Infrared 
Rotisserie Burner
Commercial quality rotisserie kit and 4 
forks utilizing the rear infrared burner

Rear Infrared Rotisserie Burner 

Integrated Rotisserie 
Kit Storage

NIGHTLIGHT™ Control 
Knobs with SafetyGlow

304 Stainless Steel 
Construction

Trimless Design for 
Seamless Installation

Dual Position 
Warming Rack
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BUILT-IN 700 SERIES 32" 
BIG32RB with rear infrared burner

Available in Propane and Natural Gas 
BIG32RBPSS | BIG32RBNSS

BUILT-IN 700 SERIES 44" 
BIG44RB with dual infrared rear burners 

Available in Propane and Natural Gas 
BIG44RBPSS | BIG44RBNSS

BUILT-IN 700 SERIES 38" 
BIG38RB with rear infrared burner

Available in Propane and Natural Gas 
BIG38RBPSS | BIG38RBNSS

66,000 BTU's 
4 Stainless Steel Main Burners 
Infrared Rear Rotisserie Burner 
Main Cooking Area: 29.5" x 18" 

Includes commercial quality rotisserie kit 
with 2 forks

   Collapsible Rotisserie Forks
   Collapsible design for easy storage

78,000 BTU's 
5 Stainless Steel Main Burners 
Infrared Rear Rotisserie Burner 
Main Cooking Area: 35.5" x 18" 

Includes commercial quality rotisserie kit 
with 2 forks

108,000 BTU's 
6 Stainless Steel Main Burners 
Dual Infrared Rear Rotisserie Burners 
Main Cooking Area: 41.5" x 18" 

Includes commercial quality rotisserie kit 
with 4 forks 

REAR INFRARED

ROTISSERIE COOKING
Commercial Quality Rotisserie Kit 

with Integrated Storage

FOR 15 YEARS + 
LIFETIME MAJOR COMPONENTS

napoleon.com
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30,000 BTU's 
Dual Infrared SIZZLE ZONE™ Burners 
Main Cooking Area: 17.5" x 18" 
Stainless Steel Protective Cover 
9.5mm Stainless Steel Iconic WAVE™ cooking grids

10,000 BTU's 
Single Infrared SIZZLE ZONE™ Burner 
Main Cooking Area: 9" x 10.5" 
Stainless Steel Protective Cover 
7.5mm Stainless Steel Iconic WAVE™ cooking grids

30,000 BTU's 
Dual Range Burners 
Main Cooking Area: 17.5" x 18" 
Stainless Steel Protective Cover 
9.5mm Stainless Steel Iconic WAVE™ cooking grids

10,000 BTU's 
Single Range Burner 
Main Cooking Area: 9" x 10.5" 
Stainless Steel Protective Cover 
7.5mm Stainless Steel Iconic WAVE™ cooking grids

RANGE BURNER COOKING
Enjoy versatile outdoor cooking with range top burners. 
Perfect for pan frying & sautéing delicious side dishes.

BUILT-IN 700 SERIES 18" DUAL 
INFRARED BURNER
BIB18IR 
Available in Propane and Natural Gas 
BIB18IRPSS | BIB18IRNSS

BUILT-IN 700 SERIES 18" 
DUAL RANGE TOP BURNER
BIB18RT
Available in Propane and Natural Gas 
BIB18RTPSS | BIB18RTNSS

BUILT-IN 700 SERIES 10" SINGLE 
INFRARED DROP-IN BURNER
BIB10IR 
Available in Propane and Natural Gas 
BIB10IRPSS | BIB10IRNSS

BUILT-IN 700 SERIES 10" SINGLE 
RANGE TOP DROP-IN BURNER
BIB10RT
Available in Propane and Natural Gas 
BIB10RTPSS | BIB10RTNSS

INFRARED SIZZLE ZONE™ BURNERS (IR MODELS)
Achieve ultimate steakhouse perfection by searing in 
the juices creating a delicious caramelized crust



18" ZERO CLEARANCE LINER 
BI-2423-ZCL

38" ZERO CLEARANCE LINER  
BI-4223-ZCL

32" ZERO CLEARANCE LINER 
BI-3623-ZCL

44" ZERO CLEARANCE LINER  
BI-4823-ZCL

ZERO CLEARANCE LINERS
Expand design horizons with zero clearance liners allowing for more finishing material options on your custom outdoor kitchen. 
Each is constructed of 304 marine grade stainless steel and feature integrated balancing brackets. 

PERSONALIZE YOUR OUTDOOR LIVING SPACE WITH THE LUXURIOUS OASIS™ MODULAR ISLANDS

New cabinets for the Oasis™ Outdoor Modular Island Series have been designed specifically for the Built-in 700 Series. Cabinets are 35 ½" tall 
and 24" deep and can be assembled in any combination, whether placed against a non-combustible wall or installed as a stand-alone island. 

DESIGNED FOR: 

Built-In 18" Burners 
(BIB18IR | BIB18RT)

DESIGNED FOR: 

Built-In 38" Grill 
(BIG38RB)

DESIGNED FOR: 

Built-In 32" Grill 
(BIG32RB)

DESIGNED FOR: 

Built-In 44" Grill 
(BIG44RB)

ALL NEW 
BUILT-IN COMPONENTS

IM-UGC18-CN
DESIGNED FOR: 

Built-in 18" Drop-in Burners 
(BIB18IR / BIB18RT)

30" X 16" DOUBLE DOOR
DESIGNED FOR:

Built-in 32" Grill 
(BIG32RB)
BI-3016-2D

36" X 16"  1 DOOR / 2 
DRAWER CABINET
DESIGNED FOR:  

Built-in 38" Grill 
(BIG38RB)
BI-3616-1D2DR 

IM-UGC32-CN
DESIGNED FOR: 

Built-in 32" Grill 
(BIG32RB)

42" X 16" 1 DOOR / 2 
DRAWER CABINET
DESIGNED FOR:  

Built-in 44" Grill 
(BIG44RB)
BI-4216-1D2DR 

42" X 16" DOUBLE DOOR
DESIGNED FOR:  

Built-in 44" Grill 
(BIG44RB)
BI-4216-2D 

IM-UGC38-CN
DESIGNED FOR:  

Built-in 38" Grill 
(BIG38RB)

IM-UGC44-CN
DESIGNED FOR: 

Built-in 44" Grill 
(BIG44RB)

Stainless steel construction
Integrated hangers for balanced installation
Used for more versatile installation in a wide range of materials and finishes
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ESSENTIAL ACCESSORIES
New accessories and compatible products designed for the New Built-in 700 Series

COMPATIBLE ACCESSORIES
 Outdoor cooking accessories that fit all Built-In 700 Series Grills

GRILL COVERS

ROTISSERIE PRODUCTS

PREMIUM GRILL COVER
DESIGNED FOR:

Built-In 32" Grill (BIG32RB)
61830

STAINLESS STEEL SMOKER BOX
67013

ADD-ON ROTISSERIE KIT WITH 2PC ROTISSERIE 
FORKS AND COMMERCIAL QUALITY MOTOR
DESIGNED FOR:

Built-in 44" Grill (BIG44RB)
69851

PREMIUM GRILL COVER
DESIGNED FOR:

Built-in 38" Grill (BIG38RB)
61836

CAST IRON CHARCOAL AND SMOKER TRAY
67732

COMMERCIAL QUALITY COLLAPSIBLE 
ROTISSERIE FORKS - 2PC
DESIGNED FOR: 

Universal for all square and hex 
shaped spit rods
69002

PREMIUM GRILL COVER
DESIGNED FOR:  

Built-in 44" Grill (BIG44RB)
61842

GRILL LIGHT
70049

ROTISSERIE GRILL BASKET
64000

ROTISSERIE RACK
64005

ROTISSERIE SHISH-KEBAB SKEWER SET
64008
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BIG32RB BIG38RB BIG44RB BIB18IR BIB10IR BIB18RT BIB10RT BI-2423-ZCL BI-3623-ZCL BI-4223-ZCL BI-4823-ZCL

SPECIFICATIONS

Total cooking surface (sq. in.)* 785 945 1100 310 95 310 95 N/A N/A N/A N/A

Double-walled stainless steel lid S S S N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Stainless steel cover N/A N/A N/A S S S S N/A N/A N/A N/A

ACCU-PROBE™ temperature gauge S S S N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Electronic ignition S S S S S S S N/A N/A N/A N/A

JETFIRE™ ignition S S S S S S S N/A N/A N/A N/A

Stainless steel tube burners 4 5 6 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Infrared rear rotisserie burner(s) S S S N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Main Infrared bottom burner(s) N/A N/A N/A 2 1 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Main range burner(s) N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 2 1 N/A N/A N/A N/A

Stainless steel Iconic WAVE™ cooking 
grids N/A N/A N/A N/A S N/A S N/A N/A N/A N/A

Stainless steel 9.5 mm Iconic WAVE™ 
cooking grids S S S S N/A S N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

NIGHT LIGHT™ control knobs with 
cross-component lighting S S S S S S S N/A N/A N/A N/A

SafetyGlow S S S S S S S N/A N/A N/A N/A

EASY SET™ control knobs S S S S S S S N/A N/A N/A N/A

Removable drip pan S S S S S S S N/A N/A N/A N/A

BIG32RB BIG38RB BIG44RB BIB18IR BIB10IR BIB18RT BIB10RT BI-2423-ZCL BI-3623-ZCL BI-4223-ZCL BI-4823-ZCL

Two-Position warming rack S S S N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Convertible valves S S S S N/A S S N/A N/A N/A N/A

GRILL INPUTS (BTU)

Main tube burners 48,000 60,000 72,000 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Rear infrared burner(s) 18,000 18,000 36,000 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Main infrared bottom burner(s) N/A N/A N/A 30,000 10,000 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Main range burner(s) N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 30,000 10,000 N/A N/A N/A N/A

Total (BTU) 66,000 78,000 108,000 30,000 10,000 30,000 10,000

DIMENSIONS

Total Width in inches (mm) 33 ½ 
(851)

39 ½ 
(1003.3)

45 ½ 
(1156)

21 ½ 
(546)

13.5 
(342)

21 ½ 
(546)

13 ½ 
(343)

23 ¾ 
(603)

35 ¾ 
(908)

41 ¾ 
(1060)

47 ¾ 
(1213)

Total Depth in inches (mm) 27 ⅝ 
(702)

27 ⅝ 
(702)

27 ⅝ 
(702)

24 ⅝ 
(625)

22 
(559)

24 ⅝ 
(625)

22 
(559)

23 
(583)

23 
(583)

23 
(53)

23 
(583)

Total Height in inches (mm) / Lid Open 24 ⅛ / 33 ¾ 
(613/857)

24 ⅛ / 33 ¾ 
(613/857)

24 ⅛ / 33 ¾ 
(613/857)

11 ⅝ 
(295)

6 ⅜ 
(162)

11 ⅝ 
(295)

6 ⅜ 
(162)

11 ¼ 
(286)

11 ¼ 
(286)

11 ¼ 
(286)

11 ¼ 
(286)

CUT-OUT DIMENSIONS FOR INTALLATION

Min / Max Width in inches (mm) 30 / 32 
 (762/813)

36 / 38 
(914/965)

42 / 44 
(1067 /1118)

18  
(457)

10 
(254)

18 
(457)

10 
(254)

24 
(610)

36 
(914)

42 
(1067)

48 
(1219)

Total Depth in inches (mm) 19 ¼ 
(489)

19 ¼ 
(489)

19 ¼ 
(489)

19 ¼ 
(489)

18 ⅝ 
(473)

19 ½ 
(489)

18 ⅝ 
(473)

22 ¼ 
(565)

22 ¼ 
(565)

22 ¼ 
(565)

22 ¼ 
(565)

Total Height in inches (mm) 10 ¼ 
(260)

10 ¼ 
(260)

10 ¼ 
(260)

10 ¼ 
(260)

6 
(152)

10 ¼ 
(260)

6 
(152)

11 ¼ 
(286)

11 ¼ 
(286)

11 ¼ 
(286)

11 ¼ 
(286)

S = Standard O = Optional ° Rear burner * All lid openings require a minimum of 5” clearance behind the unit. Refer to owners manual for individual models.
Dimensions shown here are rounded for approximation - Refer to manual for accurate dimensions. Refer to manual for end panels and transition kits not shown here.
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Approved by Intertek Testing Services to standards in the USA and Canada: ANSI Z21.58 / CSA 1.6 - Outdoor Cooking Gas Appliances.   
All specifications and designs are subject to change without prior notice due to ongoing product improvements. Consult your owner’s manual for 
complete installation and operating instructions and check all local and national Building Codes and Regulations. Not all features available on all 
models. Images and colors may not be exactly as shown. Napoleon is a registered trademark of Wolf Steel Group Inc. 

Authorized Dealer

Printed in Canada
06/2020

24 Napoleon Road, Barrie, Ontario, L4M 0G8
103 Miller Drive, Crittenden, Kentucky, USA 41030
7200 Trans Canada Highway, Montreal, Quebec H4T 1A3

PHONE: 1-866-820-8686 
napoleon.com
grills@napoleon.com

NAPOLEON 
CELEBRATING OVER 40 YEARS OF HOME COMFORT PRODUCTS


