

### OUTDOOR COOKING YOU CAN ESCAPE TO.

ALL NEW BUILT-IN 700 SERIES GRILLS AND BURNERS napoleon.com

WIRING MICHANNE



## **CREATE A 5-STAR MEAL WITHOUT LEAVING HOME.**

#### Introducing Napoleon's New Built-in Series – a True Built-in Design for Seamless Installation

A collection of all 304 stainless steel grills in three sizes, Infrared SIZZLE ZONE<sup>®</sup> and range top burners available in two sizes, and zero clearance liners in four sizes. Combined with Napoleon's Built-in components and OASIS<sup>®</sup> Modular Islands, your outdoor kitchen collection is sure to impress and provide versatile options for endless design opportunities. Browse our collection and let your imagination soar.



# BUILT-IN 700 SERIES



32" with Infrared Rear Burner



38" with Infrared Rear Burner



44" with Dual Infrared Rear Burners



WITH ALL NEW Drop-In Burners, Zero Clearance Liners, Doors and Drawers





#### NIGHT LIGHT Control Knobs with SafetyGlow

The control knobs with SafetyGlow turn red when a burner is in use





Rear Infrared Rotisserie Burner Commercial quality rotisserie kit and 4 forks utilizing the rear infrared burner



Dual Two Position Warming Racks (Grills) Add more space for warming, toasting, baking with two-positions



**Instant JETFIRE** Ignition Easy to use ignition system shoots a jet flame to light each gas burner individually for guick start-ups



Temperature Gauge With Smoke and Sear Range Accurately measures the temperature of your grill for optimal temperature control



Trimless Design for Seamless Installation Built-in trim for better tolerance with cut-outs and no modifications to create a trimless design



9.5mm Stainless Steel Iconic WAVE<sup>®</sup> Cooking Grids Contour design and construction ensures consistent cooking



NIGHT LIGHT Control Knobs with SafetyGlow The control knobs with SafetyGlow turn red when a burner is in use



Dual-Level Stainless Steel Sear Plates

The multi-level set up creates even heat distribution and protects the burners



**304 Stainless** Steel Construction with brushed stainless steel trim for seamless design

				1000	
1.1	23	10.0	35.7	-	

Integrated Rotisserie Kit Storage On-hand for easy access for convenient rotisserie cooking

Dual Position Warming Rack

Trimless Design for Seamless Installation

Integrated Rotisserie Kit Storage

#### **BUILT-IN 700 SERIES 44"**

BIG44RB with dual infrared rear burners

Available in Propane and Natural Gas BIG44RBPSS | BIG44RBNSS

# 

108,000 BTU's 6 Stainless Steel Main Burners Dual Infrared Rear Rotisserie Burners Main Cooking Area: 41.5" x 18" Includes commercial quality rotisserie kit with 4 forks

#### **BUILT-IN 700 SERIES 38"**

BIG38RB with rear infrared burner

Available in Propane and Natural Gas BIG38RBPSS I BIG38RBNSS



78,000 BTU's 5 Stainless Steel Main Burners Infrared Rear Rotisserie Burner Main Cooking Area: 35.5" x 18" Includes commercial quality rotisserie kit with 2 forks





#### BUILT-IN 700 SERIES 32"

BIG32RB with rear infrared burner

Available in Propane and Natural Gas BIG32RBPSS I BIG32RBNSS



66,000 BTU's

4 Stainless Steel Main Burners Infrared Rear Rotisserie Burner Main Cooking Area: 29.5" x 18" Includes commercial quality rotisserie kit with 2 forks

# REAR INFRARED

Commercial Quality Rotisserie Kit with Integrated Storage



Collapsible Rotisserie Forks
Collapsible design for easy storage



napoleon.com

# **BUILT-IN 700 SERIES 18" DUAL INFRARED BURNER**

#### **BIB18IR**

Available in Propane and Natural Gas BIB18IRPSS | BIB18IRNSS



30,000 BTU's Dual Infrared SIZZLE ZONE<sup>®</sup> Burners Main Cooking Area: 17.5" x 18" Stainless Steel Protective Cover 9.5mm Stainless Steel Iconic WAVE<sup>®</sup> cooking grids

# **BUILT-IN 700 SERIES 10" SINGLE INFRARED DROP-IN BURNER**

#### **BIB10IR**

Available in Propane and Natural Gas BIB10IRPSS | BIB10IRNSS



10,000 BTU's Single Infrared SIZZLE ZONE<sup>®</sup> Burner Main Cooking Area: 9" x 10.5" Stainless Steel Protective Cover 7.5mm Stainless Steel Iconic WAVE<sup>®</sup> cooking grids

#### **INFRARED SIZZLE ZONE**<sup>®</sup> **BURNERS** (IR MODELS)

Achieve ultimate steakhouse perfection by searing in the juices creating a delicious caramelized crust

#### **BUILT-IN 700 SERIES 18" DUAL RANGE TOP BURNER**

#### **BIB18RT**

Available in Propane and Natural Gas BIB18RTPSS | BIB18RTNSS



30,000 BTU's Dual Range Burners Main Cooking Area: 17.5" x 18" Stainless Steel Protective Cover 9.5mm Stainless Steel Iconic WAVE' cooking grids

#### **BUILT-IN 700 SERIES 10" SINGLE RANGE TOP DROP-IN BURNER**

#### **BIB10RT**

Available in Propane and Natural Gas BIB10RTPSS I BIB10RTNSS



10,000 BTU's Single Range Burner Main Cooking Area: 9" x 10.5" Stainless Steel Protective Cover 7.5mm Stainless Steel Iconic WAVE<sup>-</sup> cooking grids

1111111

#### RANGE BURNER COOKING

Enjoy versatile outdoor cooking with range top burners. Perfect for pan frying & sautéing delicious side dishes.

#### **18" ZERO CLEARANCE LINER BI-2423-ZCL**



DESIGNED FOR: Built-In 18" Burners (BIB18IR | BIB18RT)

#### **32" ZERO CLEARANCE LINER BI-3623-ZCL**



DESIGNED FOR: Built-In 32" Grill (BIG32RB)





#### 30" X 16" DOUBLE DOOR

DESIGNED FOR: Built-in 32" Grill (BIG32RB) BI-3016-2D

#### **38" ZERO CLEARANCE LINER BI-4223-ZCL**



DESIGNED FOR: Built-In 38" Grill (BIG38RB)

Stainless steel construction Integrated hangers for balanced installation Used for more versatile installation in a wide range of materials and finishes **44" ZERO CLEARANCE LINER BI-4823-ZCL** 



Built-In 44" Grill



IM-UGC18-CN

DESIGNED FOR: (BIB18IR / BIB18RT)

#### ZERO CLEARANCE LINERS

Expand design horizons with zero clearance liners allowing for more finishing material options on your custom outdoor kitchen. Each is constructed of 304 marine grade stainless steel and feature integrated balancing brackets.

New cabinets for the Oasis<sup>-</sup> Outdoor Modular Island Series have been designed specifically for the Built-in 700 Series. Cabinets are 35 ½" tall and 24" deep and can be assembled in any combination, whether placed against a non-combustible wall or installed as a stand-alone island.

#### **BUILT-IN COMPONENTS**





42" X 16" DOUBLE DOOR

DESIGNED FOR: Built-in 44" Grill (BIG44RB) BI-4216-2D



#### 36" X 16" 1 DOOR / 2 DRAWER CABINET

DESIGNED FOR: Built-in 38" Grill (BIG38RB) BI-3616-1D2DR



#### 42" X 16" 1 DOOR / 2 DRAWER CABINET

DESIGNED FOR: Built-in 44" Grill (BIG44RB) BI-4216-1D2DR

Built-in 18" Drop-in Burners



IM-UGC32-CN DESIGNED FOR: Built-in 32" Grill

(BIG32RB)



IM-UGC38-CN DESIGNED FOR: Built-in 38" Grill (BIG38RB)



2 2 2 2 222

6

11

IM-UGC44-CN DESIGNED FOR: Built-in 44" Grill (BIG44RB)

#### PERSONALIZE YOUR OUTDOOR LIVING SPACE WITH THE LUXURIOUS OASIS MODULAR ISLANDS

# **ESSENTIAL ACCESSORIES**

New accessories and compatible products designed for the New Built-in 700 Series

#### **GRILL COVERS**



PREMIUM GRILL COVER DESIGNED FOR: Built-In 32" Grill (BIG32RB) 61830

#### **ROTISSERIE PRODUCTS**



**PREMIUM GRILL COVER** 

DESIGNED FOR: Built-in 38" Grill (BIG38RB 61836



Descriptions

11111/1/1/1/1

#### PREMIUM GRILL COVER

DESIGNED FOR: Built-in 44" Grill (BIG44RB) 61842



67732







#### **COMMERCIAL QUALITY COLLAPSIBLE ROTISSERIE FORKS - 2PC**

DESIGNED FOR: Universal for all square and hex shaped spit rods 69002

#### ADD-ON ROTISSERIE KIT WITH 2PC ROTISSERIE FORKS AND COMMERCIAL QUALITY M

0

in the second

DESIGNED FOR: Built-in 44" Grill (BIG44RB)

69851





## **COMPATIBLE ACCESSORIES**

✓ Outdoor cooking accessories that fit all Built-In 700 Series Grills



CAST IRON CHARCOAL AND SMOKER TRAY



70049



**ROTISSERIE RACK** 64005



STAINLESS STEEL SMOKER BOX



**ROTISSERIE SHISH-KEBAB SKEWER SET** 64008



**ROTISSERIE GRILL BASKET** 64000

	BIG32RB	BIG38RB	BIG44RB	BIB18IR	<b>BIB10IR</b>	BIB18RT	BIB10RT	BI-2423-ZCL	BI-3623-ZCL	BI-4223-ZCL	BI-4823-ZCL
CIFICATIONS											
tal cooking surface (sq. in.)*	785	945	1100	310	95	310	95	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
ouble-walled stainless steel lid	S	S	S	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
inless steel cover	N/A	N/A	N/A	S	S	S	S	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
CU-PROBE <sup>®</sup> temperature gauge	S	S	S	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
ectronic ignition	S	S	S	S	S	S	S	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
FIRE <sup>-</sup> ignition	S	S	S	S	S	S	S	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
nless steel tube burners	4	5	6	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
ared rear rotisserie burner(s)	S	S	S	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
n Infrared bottom burner(s)	N/A	N/A	N/A	2	1	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
range burner(s)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	2	1	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
inless steel Iconic WAVE <sup>®</sup> cooking	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	S	N/A	S	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
nless steel 9.5 mm Iconic WAVE <sup>-</sup> king grids	S	S	S	S	N/A	S	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
HT LIGHT control knobs with ss-component lighting	S	S	S	S	S	S	S	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
etyGlow	S	S	S	S	S	S	S	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Y SET <sup>-</sup> control knobs	S	S	S	S	S	S	S	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
novable drip pan	S	S	S	S	S	S	S	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

	BIG32RB	BIG38RB	BIG44RB	BIB18IR	<b>BIB10IR</b>	BIB18RT	<b>BIB10RT</b>	BI-2423-ZCL	BI-3623-ZCL	BI-4223-ZCL	BI-4823-ZCL
Two-Position warming rack	S	S	S	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Convertible valves	S	S	S	S	N/A	S	S	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
GRILL INPUTS (BTU)											
Main tube burners	48,000	60,000	72,000	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Rear infrared burner(s)	18,000	18,000	36,000	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Main infrared bottom burner(s)	N/A	N/A	N/A	30,000	10,000	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Main range burner(s)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	30,000	10,000	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Total (BTU)	66,000	78,000	108,000	30,000	10,000	30,000	10,000				
DIMENSIONS											
Total Width in inches (mm)	33 ½ (851)	39 ½ (1003.3)	45 ½ (1156)	21 ½ (546)	13.5 (342)	21 ½ (546)	13 ½ (343)	23 ¾ (603)	35 ¾ (908)	41 ¾ (1060)	47 ¾ (1213)
Total Depth in inches (mm)	27 % (702)	27 % (702)	27 % (702)	24 % (625)	22 (559)	24 % (625)	22 (559)	23 (583)	23 (583)	23 (53)	23 (583)
Total Height in inches (mm) / Lid Open	24 ½ / 33 ¾ (613/857)	24 ½ / 33 ¾ (613/857)	24 ¼ / 33 ¾ (613/857)	11	6 % (162)	11	6 ¾ (162)	11 ¼ (286)	11 ¼ (286)	11 ¼ (286)	11 ¼ (286)
CUT-OUT DIMENSIONS FOR INTALLATION											
Min / Max Width in inches (mm)	30 / 32 (762/813)	36 / 38 (914/965)	42 / 44 (1067 /1118)	18 (457)	10 (254)	18 (457)	10 (254)	24 (610)	36 (914)	42 (1067)	48 (1219)
Total Depth in inches (mm)	19 ¼ (489)	19 ¼ (489)	19 ¼ (489)	19 ¼ (489)	18 % (473)	19 ½ (489)	18 % (473)	22 ¼ (565)	22 ¼ (565)	22 ¼ (565)	22 ¼ (565)
Total Height in inches (mm)	10 ¼ (260)	10 ¼ (260)	10 ¼ (260)	10 ¼ (260)	6 (152)	10 ¼ (260)	6 (152)	11 ¼ (286)	11 ¼ (286)	11 ¼ (286)	11 ¼ (286)

S = Standard O = Optional ° Rear burner \* All lid openings require a minimum of 5" clearance behind the unit. Refer to owners manual for individual models. Dimensions shown here are rounded for approximation - Refer to manual for accurate dimensions. Refer to manual for end panels and transition kits not shown here.

#### **NAPOLEON** CELEBRATING OVER 40 YEARS OF HOME COMFORT PRODUCTS





24 Napoleon Road, Barrie, Ontario, L4M 0G8 103 Miller Drive, Crittenden, Kentucky, USA 41030 7200 Trans Canada Highway, Montreal, Quebec H4T 1A3

PHONE: 1-866-820-8686 napoleon.com grills@napoleon.com

Approved by Intertek Testing Services to standards in the USA and Canada: ANSI Z21.58 / CSA 1.6 - Outdoor Cooking Gas Appliances. All specifications and designs are subject to change without prior notice due to ongoing product improvements. Consult your owner's manual for complete installation and operating instructions and check all local and national Building Codes and Regulations. Not all features available on all models, Images and colors may not be exactly as shown. Napoleon is a registered trademark of Wolf Steel Group Inc.

#### Authorized Dealer





